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Show K841-5 

AIRDATE: February 4/5, 1984 

Well this weeks bit of time traveling takes us hop­
scotching through those fabulous times of Beatles and 
Beachboys with the one and only Gary Owens. This 
week Gary talks to the hosts of one of the most out­
rageous programs of the decade. We also take a look 
back at Spanky and Our Gang and some big deals of the 60's. 
That's this week on SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60's. 

As soon as you hear their name you can't help but think 
of those old black and white shorts that are still on 
early early in the morning. But this Spanky didn't 
work out with Alfalfa or Buckwheat. Elaine McFarland former 
hatcheck .girl to the windy city used her nickname along 
with a gang of talented guys to move her into the top 
ten with songs like "Sunday Will Never Be The Sarne" and 
"Like To Get To Know You." 

Sock it to me, you bet your bippy and good night Dick. Be­
came catch phrases for a nation, when in the late sixties 
Dan Rowan and Dick Martin came on the scene. With their 
particular brand of humor television entertainment was 
never the same. And any stones they left unturned were readily 
flipped a few years later on the same network when Saturday 
Night Live reached the public. But Laugh In was the first 
and absolutely the best. Though scheduled against the 
current number one and two programs (Gunsrnoke and Lucy) 
Rowan and Martin and Goldie and Joann and even Dick Nixon 
toppled them both in a little more than two months. Giving 
them, to quote Mr. Dangerfield, "No Respect." 

Inspired by an antacid commercial the T-Bones made it to 
number 3 for the first week in February of 1966 with the 
classic "No Matter What Shape." The Beach Boys were next 
up with "Barbara Ann" at number two and the number one 
record for this week was a British import, Miss Petula 
Clark and "My Love." 

All this and more can be heard every week on SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60's. 
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3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Entertainment Radio Network 

ELEMENT 

THEME & OPENING OF PART I 
STUCK ON YOU/Elvis Presley 
MAMA SAID/Shirelles 
BIG GIRIS OON'T CRY/Four Seasons 

OurctJE: 

NETWORK SPOT: 
C-1 

Arntrak/Rolaids 
(Our CUE) Voice out cold with ... 

" ... 100% relief." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

I.!Xn: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s 
LIGHT MY FIRE/Doors 
C'IDN AND SWIM/Bobby Freeman 

OU'ICUE: " ••• 00 SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s."~ 

LOCAL INSERT: 

....-

C-2 
Kraft Miracle Whip/Phillips Petroleum 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 

" ... the perfomance ccnpany." 

1000: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 6 Os 
HEY PAUIA/Paul & Paula 
YESTERDAY'S GJNE/Chad & Jeraey 

OU'ICUE: 

C-3 

NETWORKSPOT: Hanes Sheer Energy/Clinomint 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 

" ... to treat naughty teeth." 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

7:02 

30/30 

60 

12:01 

30/30 

60 

6:01 

30/30 

60 
10 
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3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles , CA 90068 ABC Entertainment Radio Network 

ELEMENT 

LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s 
INTERVIEW--SPANKY McFARLAND 
SUNDAY WILL NEVER BE THE SAME/Spanky & OUr Gang 
LIKE 'ID rar 'ID KNOW YOU/Spanky & Our Gang 

OU'IUJE: 

C-4 
ETWORK SPOT: Fm/Quasar 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 
" ... savings vary by dealer." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

0 

LOm: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s 
SWEET SOUL MUSIC/Arthur Conley 
RIDE MY SEE SAW/Moody Blues 
UNDUN/Guess Who 

OUI'ClJE: " ... ON SOUNDTRACK OF THE 

C-5 

Dcx:1ge Truck/Hormel Spam 
(Our CUE) Voice out cold with ... 
" ... seconds please, Irving!" 

LOGO: SOUNDI'RACK OF THE 60s 
CORINNE, CORINNE/Ray Peterson 
THE BIG HURI'/Miss Toni Fisher 

************* * * : 2 prorros · : 
: @ end : 
************* 

THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:49 
THEME 'IO: 57:50 

C-6 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. D.: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

7:39 

30/30 

60 

_/ 

9:48 

60/60 

5:08 

2:00 

:10 
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3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

ELEMENT 

THEME & OPENING OF PART II 

BAD ID ME/Billy J. Krarrer & Dakotas 
LAST KISS/J. Frank Wilson 
BACK IN MY ARMS AGAIN/Suprerres 

OU'ICUE: " ... ON SOUNDTRACK OF THE 

C-1 
AMrRAK/ROLAIDS 
(OUT CUE) VOICE our mID WITH ... 
II ••• USE ONLY AS DIRECI'ED. II 

LOCAL INSERT: 

IDOO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s 
SOUNIJrRAX--ROCK STAR mNCERr FEES 
YOU NEVER GIVE ME YOUR MJNEY/Beatles 
TAY LADY TAY/Bob Dylan 
I CAN SEE FOR MILES/Who 

C-2 
NETWORK SPOT: 

ABC Entertainment Radio Network 

RUNNING 
TIME 

8:08 

30/30 

60 

KRAFT MIRACLE WHIP/PHILLIPS PEI'ROLEUM 
(Our CUE) VOICE our mm WITH ... 
" ... PERFO~~NCE-l~;M--Pf:1ffitfl~ff:'fflOI:lmt'-----

LCXD: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s 

A GROOVY KIND OF IOVE/Minclbenders 
SUNNY AFIBRNOON/Kinks 

OUICUE: 11 
••• ON SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s." 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: 

C-3 . 

HANES SHEER ENERGY/CLINCMINT 
(Our CUE) VOICE our mm WITH ... 
" ... ID TREAT NAUGHTY TEETH. " 

60 

6:17 

30/30 

60 
10 
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3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Entertainment Radio Network 

ELEMENT 

1000: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s 
INI'ERVIEW--DICK MARTIN 
RESPECr/Aretha Franklin 
DIZZY/TOITIIT¥ Roe 

OUTCUE: 

LOCAL INSERT: 

C-4 
Fm/QUASAR 
(Our CUE) VOICE our COID WITH. ··~-~----­
" .•• SAVINGS VARY BY DEA:tER:1' 

-------
--- SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s 

(I WANNA) IDVE MY LIFE AWAY/Gene Pitney 
DENISE/Randy & the Rainoows 
I ONLY WANT 'IO BE WITH YOU/Dusty Springfield 

OUICUE: " ••• ON SOUNDTRACK OF THE 6 Os. " 

NETWORK SPOT: 
C-5 

OODGE TRUCK/HORMEL SPN-1 
(Our CUE) VOICE our corn WITH ... 
" ... HCM 'BOtJr THAT, SPN-1!" 

ID<D: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s 
ONLY IN AMERICA/Jay & Americans 

RUNNING 
TIME 

7:39 

30/30 

60 

7:15 

60/60 

YOU'RE MY IDRID/Cilla Black 5:55 

THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57: 47 
THEME TO: 57:50 

C-6 

LOCAL INSERT: 2:00 

STATION I. D.: 
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3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

ELEMENT 

THEME & OPENING OF PART III 

BLUE ON BLUE/Bobby Vinton 
MY BOYFRIEND'S BACK/Angels 
YOU CAN'T SIT OOWN/Dovells 

OUI'CUE: 

LOCAL INSERT: 

C-1 
AMrRAK/ROLAIDS 
(Our CUE) VOICE OUT COID WITH ... 
" ... 100% RELIEF." 

I.!Xn: -=1,J,._,.1_1_.__.,.r,CK OF THE 60s 
~ MAN/Beatles 

--

ABC Entertainment Radio Network 

RUNNING 
TIME 

7:40 

60 

IDNELINESS MADE ME REALIZE (IT'S YOU THAT I NEED)/Temptati 6:03 

OUI'CUE: " ... ON SOUNDI'RACK OF THE 60s." 

C-2 

NETWORKSPOT: KRAFT MIRACLE WHIP/PHILLIPS PEI'ROLEUM 
(OUT CUE) VOICE our OOID WITH ••• 
" ••• THE PERFORMANCE a::M?ANY. " 

LOCAL INSERT: 

I.!Xn: SOUNDI'RACK OF THE 60s 
INI'ERVIEW--60s PEOPLE 
IDNG IDNG TIME/Linda Ronstadt 
OORN 'ID BE WIID/Steppenwolf 
THE JERKS/Larks 

NETWORK SPOT: AMrRAK/CLINOMINT 

60s." 

C-3 

(OUT CUE) VOICE our OOID WITH ••. 
" ••. 'ID TREAT NAUGfITY TEEI'H. " 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: 

30/30 

60 

12:18 

30/30 

60 
10 
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3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

ELEMENT 

I..OGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s 
TIME OF THE SEASON/Zanbies 
TRACES/Classics IV 

Ourct.JE: t1 ••• ON SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s. " 

C-4 
Fm/QUASAR 
(Our CUE) VOICE our COID WITH ... 
II ••• SAVINGS VARY BY DEALER. " 

I..OGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s 
QUARTER 'ID THREE/Gary U.S. Bonds 
HE'S SO FINE/Chiffons 

OUTCUE: t1 ••• ON SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s." 

C-5 
OODGE TRt.CK/OORMEL SPAM 
(Our CUE) VOICE our (X)ID WITH ... 
II ••• SECONDS PLEASE, IRVING! ti 

I..OGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s 
NEWSTRAX--1966 
NO .MATIER WHAT SHAPE/ T-Bones 
BARBARA ANN/Beach Boys 
MY IDVE/Petula Clark 

THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 
THEME 'ID: 57:50 

C-6 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. D.: 

57:41 

ABC Entertainment Radio Network 

RUNNING 
TIME 
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60 

4:54 

60/60 

10:04 

2:00 

:10 
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